

1987

State of Utah v. Steven Fisher : Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

John R. Bucher; attorney for defendant.

David L. Wilkinson; attorneys for respondent.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *State of Utah v. Steven Fisher*, No. 870569 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1987).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/778

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUES ON APPEAL.....	2
STATUTES.....	2-3
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	4
ARGUMENT	
POINT I IS IT AN ABUSIVE DISCRETION FOR A TRIAL JUDGE TO DENY A MOTION TO SET ASIDE GUILTY PLEA WHEN THAT GUILTY PLEA WAS TAKEN AS PART OF A PLEA BARGAIN BASED ON THE RESULTS OF A POLYGRAPH EXAMINATION?..	4-6
POINT II IS IT PROPER TO BASE A PLEA BARGAIN NECESSITATING A PLEA OF GUILT TO A FELONY ON THE BASIS OF A POLYGRAPH EXAMINATION?.....	6-7
POINT III DO THE RESULTS OF THE DEFENDANTS POLYGRAPH INDICATE DECEPTION PURSUANT TO THE NEGOTIATED PLEA AGREEMENT HEREIN?.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

State vs. Mildenhall, 747 P. 2d 422 (Utah 1987).....6

State vs. Rebeterano, 681 P. 2d 1265 (Utah 1984).....7

State vs. Vasilacopulos, 84 Utah Adv. Rep. 25 (June 1988).....6

United States vs. Hunter, 672 F. 2d 815 (1982).....7

United States vs. Urquidez, (1973, DC CAL) 356 F. Supp. 1363....7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

The Deceptive Certainty of the Lie Detector, 10 Hastings, LJ47.7

Polygraphy: Short Circuit to Truth, 29 Univ. of Florida, LR
286, Winter 1977.....7
